	0.11
MANUETRADIEN of a cognizable crime repo	rtad un/fer radium 154 On P. G. at PS.
	= skotahila ve 2023 FIR No 124 23 Data 11110/202
2) Act X Eechons X	46A@ 06B.EACH 1909.
S. a) General Flany Reference : Entry No 426	
	ou = 11/10/2023 = 17:45
el Information accoluge Date 11/10/2023	19'15 Los 126 athers
4. Type of Information : Whitten One Waitten	(Type)
5. Place of Occurrence 13) Direction and Distance in	Approx 5 km March Issom Kotshila 83
b) Address Village - Timong da	8.8-Kotshila, Bist-Burnia
Complainent / Informant:	nonane of P. S
a) Name: ASI - Pankai kr. Guit	ta.
b) Father's / Listen. 's Name L+ Turan	Karti Gubta
c) Date / Yes: of birth 47 Years.	d) Nationality Indian .
e) Addres : Kotshila G.S. Dint - flu	ulia "1
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/societed w	ith full particulars
(Attach caparate shoet, if necessary):	akhan Karmakan (57 yrs)
	10-Lt. Labhai Karmakar
	- Village - Timangda
ė.	8- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia.
6. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainen	Vinlorment X
D. Delig dage of compaction of standard and additional and	and the state of the state of
 Prticulars of properties stolenfinvolved: (Ausch s 	oparete sheet, ir required): X

10. Total value of properties staten involved: X.	4.1
11. Inquest report/U.D. Code no., if any: X.	
	The original Written complain or
The con	blainent which is to also as ETO is
allache	plainent which is taxatar as FIR is
	Dut 13 charge ation
	1 A locer office ste
	Office Pourum
13. Action taken: Since the above report revade on	mission of offence(s) ws 46A(C) % B.F. August 1979

***************************************	000
registered the case and took up the investigation rivestination/transferred to P. S.	
	recorded and a copy given to the Complement/informant/free of cost.
and the second s	
11 17	(Null) 123 charation
	More ille Sta
0 11	- Afti- 0011 113
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, P. S. Signature
481 Janley 1a Clipt	Name: DIPANKAR TSKSTPAS
AST Tamber 14 Cupt	Name: DIPANKAR BYSTORS
Signature/Thumb impression of 10128.	at Shillist at a

To The Officer-in-Charge, Kotshila P.S District-Purulia.

Ref: - Kotshila PS GDE No. 419 Date. 11.10.2023.

Sub: Complaint against Lakhan Karmakar (57 yrs) S/O-Lt. Ladhai Karmakar of Vill-Timangda, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia to start a case U/S-46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. Lakhan Karmakar (57 yrs) S/O-Lt. Ladhai Karmakar of Vill-Timangda, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia with seizure of approx 10 (Ten) liters illicit liquor (Cholai) from the possession of above noted accused which was seized under

proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (11.10.2023) during evening mobile duty acting on secret source information, I held raid at 17:45 hrs in the house of above noted person at Timangda village who stocked illicit spirit in his house. I searched the place and found approx 10 (Ten) Liters illicit spirit which was kept in a white colour Jaricane. On interrogation, he disclosed his name and address as noted above and also stated that he sells the same for his gain in lieu of money. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of illicit spirit which was kept in his house. Accordingly I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 18:05 hrs to 18:15 hrs in presence of witnesses, u/s 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed herewith. As such he was arrested at 18:25 hrs U/S- 67 B.E. Act and during arrest, the ground of arrest was duly notified issuing arrest memo U/S- 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to the arrestee. Out of seized illicit liquor 500 (Five Hundred) ml. was taken out in a separate container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd Lakhan Karmakar (57 yrs) S/O-Lt. Ladhai Karmakar of Vill-Timangda, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia violated the provision of section 18 (i) B.E. Act. for possessing and selling of illicit spirit without obtaining license from a licensing vendor and in

contravention, he Committed an offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid C/1524 Krishna Ch. Mahato & C/1279 Bhabataran Mahato accompanied me Vide Kotshila P.S C.C No 2719/2023, Dated 11.10.2023.

Under the fact and circumstance I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly be started against the arrested accd person namely Lakhan Karmakar (57 yrs) S/O-Lt. Ladhai Karmakar of Vill-Timangda, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia.

Enclosed -

(1) Arrest Memo.

(2)Seizure List.

Yours faithfully

AG Panky Ka Cupto

(ASI Pankaj Kr. Gupta) Kotshila P.S, Dist-Purulia Dtd. 11.10.2023.